Ludlow School District 142

Proposition To Increase Education Fund Tax Rate

Shall the maximum annual tax rate for educational fund purposes for Ludlow Community Unit School District No. 142, Champaign County, State of Illinois, be increased and established at 1.80 percent on the full, fair cash value as equalized or assessed by the Department of Revenue instead of 1.40 percent, the maximum rate otherwise applicable to the next taxes to be extended for said purpose?

The approximate amount of the education fund taxes extendible under the maximum rate now in force in said School District is the sum of \$180,396.

The approximate amount of the education fund taxes extendible under the proposed increased rate is the sum of \$231,938.

The annual rate at which the tax for education fund purposes is currently being levied is 1.40 percent.

The maximum rate at which the tax for education fund purposes may be levied if the proposition is approved is 1.80 percent.

The percentage of increase between the maximum rate at which tax for education fund purposes may be levied if this proposition is approved and the annual rate at which the tax for education fund purposes is currently being levied is 28.57 percent.

The total dollar amount of the most recently approved annual budget of the school dtstrict is \$948,751.

The total dollar amount of the annual budget if increased by the amount of additional tax which may be levied if the proposition is approved is \$1,000,293.

The percentage of increase in the total dollar amount of the most recently approved annual budget of the school district if such dollar amount were increased by the amount of additional tax which may be levied if the proposition is approved is 5.4 percent.

The common name of the School District is the Ludlow Community Unit School District No. 142.

St. Joseph School District 169

Proposition To Issue \$5,000,000 School Building Bonds

Shall the Board of Education of St. Joseph Community YES Consolidated School District No. 169, Champaign County, Illinois, build and equip a new middle school and issue the bonds of said School District in the amount of \$5,000,000 for the purpose of paying the cost thereof?

St. Joseph Community Consolidated School District No. 169, Champaign County, Illinois, may receive a grant entitlement in the amount of \$7,819,135 from the Illinois State Board of Education pursuant to the School Construction Law for the school construction project to be financed in part with proceeds of the bonds.

St. Joseph School District 169

Proposition To Increase Maximum Annual Operations And Maintenance Tax Rate

Shall the maximum annual tax rate for operations and
maintenance purposes ofYESSt. Joseph Community Consolidated School District Number 169,
Champaign County, Illinois, be increased and established at .40
percent upon all the taxable property of said School District at the
value, as equalized or assessed by the Department of Revenue,
instead of .35 percent, the present maximum rate otherwise
applicable to the next taxes to be extended for said purpose?YES

A. The approximate amount of taxes extendible for operations and maintenance purposes under the maximum rate now in force in said School District is the sum of \$221,952.

B. The approximate amount of taxes extendible for operations and maintenance purposes under the proposed increased rate is the sum of \$253,660.

C. The total dollar amount of the most recently approved annual budget of said School District is the sum of \$4,061,028; the total dollar amount of said annual budget, if increased by the amount of additional tax which may be levied if the proposition is approved, is the sum of \$4,092,735; the percentage of increase in the total dollar amount of the most recently approved annual budget of said School District, if such total dollar amount were increased by the amount of additional tax which may be levied if the proposition is approved, is approved, is 3,78 percent.

D. The percentage of increase between the maximum rate at which such taxes for operations and maintenance purposes may be levied if the proposition is approved and the annual rate at which such taxes for operations and maintenance purposes is currently levied is 14.29 percent.

Carroll Fire Protection District

Increase Number Of Trustees For The Carroll Fire Protection District

Shall the number of trustees of the Carroll Fire Protection District **YES** be increased from 3 to 5?

NO

Trustees Elected Rather Than Appointed For The Carroll Fire Protection District

Shall the trustees of the Carroll Fire Protection District be elected, **YES** rather than appointed?

NO

Village Of Homer

Advisory Public Question Whether The Village Of Homer Should Establish A Sanitary Sewer System

"Should the Village of Homer, Illinois, construct and maintain a mandatory sanitary sewer system at an estimated current cost of \$5.6 million financed by grants of \$1.7 million and a forty year repayment loan of \$3.9 million, at an estimated current cost per household of \$33.50 per month for debt service, plus a user fee averaging \$16.00 for a household using 6,000 gallons of water per month?"

Ayers, Raymond, South Homer Assessment District

To Request An Increase To The Tax Rate Extension Limitation For The 2002 Levy Year For Ayers-Raymond-South Homer Multi-Township Assessment District

Shall the extension limitation under the Property Tax Extension YES Limitation Law for the Ayers - Raymond - South Homer Multi-Township Assessment District be increased from 3.4% to 13% for NO the 2002 levy year?